September 2025 1 www.wtsensor.com
P19 High Performance Pressure Sensor
Features
■ With constant current
excitation
■ Highly reliable imported
pressure die
■ Wide temperature

September 2025 4 www.wtsensor.com
How to order
P19 - 100k G 4w I1 C
Example: P19-100kG4wI1C
P19 pressure sensor, pressure range: 0~100kPa, gauge pressure, electrical connection: 4-wire, 1.5mA
excitation, current compensation.
Ordering tips
1 Pressure range can be selected higher or lower than actual conditions, but should be within ±30%FS.
2 Pressure reference consists of gauge pressure, absolute pressure, and sealed gauge pressure.
(1) Gauge pressure refers to a measurement based on the current atmospheric pressure, generally
greater than the current atmospheric pressure. Negative pressure is a special case of gauge
pressure, referring to the working conditions at the workplace that are lower than the current
atmospheric pressure.
(2) Absolute pressure is referenced against a vacuum.
(3) As for sealed gauge pressure, P19 uses the absolute pressure die for the gauge pressure product
based on the atmospheric pressure of the production site. There is no gauge pressure above 6MPa,
only sealed gauge pressure.
3 Confirm the maximum overload of the applied system, which should be less than the overload
protection limit of the sensor; otherwise, it will affect the product’s durability or even damage the
product.
4 The commonly used compensation of the product is 1.5mA constant current compensation. Suggest
Pressure reference
G = Gauge pressure
A = Absolute pressure
S = Sealed gauge pressure
Others
Excitation
I1 = 1.5mA
Others
Electrical connection
4w = 4-wire
Others
Compensation
C = Compensation
Others
Product model
P19
Range selection
(refer to “Pressure range
selection” on page 3)
September 2025 5 www.wtsensor.com
selecting this option with priority.
5 The materials and processes used to manufacture negative pressure sensors are different from those
used to manufacture positive pressure sensors. Negative pressure sensors cannot be replaced by
gauge pressure sensors.
6 For special requirements on performance parameters and functions of the product, please contact us.
Wotian reserves the right to make any change in this publication without notice. The information
provided is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this product sheet.
Contact us
Nanjing Wotian Technology Co.,Ltd.
Website: www.wtsensor.com
Add: 5 Wenying Road, Binjiang Development Zone, Nanjing, 211161, China